

Correction: *Upper respiratory viral load in asymptomatic individuals and mildly symptomatic patients with SARS-CoV-2 infection*

Ra SH, Lim JS, Kim G, *et al.* Upper respiratory viral load in asymptomatic individuals and mildly symptomatic patients with SARS-CoV-2 infection. *Thorax* 2021;**76**:61–63.

The author affiliation of Sang Hyun Ra, Min Jae Kim, Jiwon Jung and Sung-Han Kim should be Department of Infectious Diseases, Asan Medical Center, University of Ulsan College of Medicine, Songpa-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea. Additionally, the grant number for funding should be HW20C2062 instead of HI20C0073. The authors apologise for these errors. These have all been updated in the original article.

© Author(s) (or their employer(s)) 2021. No commercial re-use. See rights and permissions. Published by BMJ.

Thorax 2021;**76**:e3. doi:10.1136/thoraxjnl-2020-215042corr1

